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C Roof plan, sections and dimensions added. 19-06-19 DGB

D Proposals updated based on DGC
Planning letter dated 15-08-19.

26-08-19 DGB

E Window and door references added to 
floor plans.Windows updated to correspond
with detailed window elevations. 

10-04-20 DGB

F Window and door references updated. 
Window elevations amended based on 
comments from DGC-Planning.  

21-10-20 DGB

  

Half 
Landing Landing

Bedroom 4
Changing Room

Bedroom 2

Bedroom 3 - not 
surveyed

Bedroom 1 - not surveyedChanging Room
- not surveyed

Floor removed.
Floor removed.

Ceiling hatch.

courtyard

bin 
store

store

bathroom
bedroom

bedroom

kitchen / 
dining

living

hall 

plot 26 
(rear) 

plot 27

plot 26
(front) 

plot 25

garden

roof light over 

glazing over 
roof light over 

lounge

kitchen / 
dining vestibule

hall

ground floor 

scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

first floor 

vestibule 

vestibule 

bathroom

kitchen / 
dining

form modern single storey 
extension to courtyard to 
provide rear access to plot 26

form modern single storey 
extension to courtyard to provide 
bedroom accommodation

form modern single storey 
extension to side extension
to provide access to plot 25

form internal stair to provide 
access to first floor to plot 25

secured access maintained 
to basement floor

conservatory removed 

side extension removed 

side extension removed 

bedroom 1 bedroom 2 

bedroom 2 

shower
room

bedroom 1 

landing 

landing

cpd

basement floor 
no alteration secured storage only provided

scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

Copyright Robert Potter & Partners LLP 2018
Do not scale dimensions from this drawing - if in doubt ask.
All dimensions, including figured dimensions, to be checked on site
prior to commencing any works.

Please note that you should not take any lack of comment to indicate
approval of the drawing in part or whole.  All responsibilities for dimensional
accuracy, compliance with the specification and co-ordination of the works
remain the Contractors.

Key:

store

store
store

store

passage

store

west elevation 

south elevation scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

east elevation scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

north elevation scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

glazing over 

bathroom

lightwelllightwelllightwell

lig
ht

w
el

l

stone 
walling and 
cope to match 
existing 

roof light over 

north elevation 
viewed from internal courtyard 

viewed from internal courtyard 
south elevation 

level access 

level access formed  

level access formed  

smooth 
red 
facing 
brick 

smooth 
red 
facing 
brick

light grey 
standing 
seam metal 
roof  

smooth 
red 
facing 
brick 

lead
roofing 

smooth 
red 
facing 
brick

red 
facing 
brick

smooth 
red 
facing 
brick 

blind windows to N elevation 
retained 

Notes

cpdcpd

 

home 
office 

(enhanced apartment)

ho
m

e 
of

fic
e 

lounge
(enhanced apartment)

electrical
distribution 
board

boiler 

boiler 

electrical
distribution 
board

electrical
distribution 
board

boiler 

white 
lime 
render 

natural 
slates

white 
lime 
render 

natural 
slates

east elevation 
viewed from internal courtyard 

outline of side 
extension to 
be removed 

outline of side 
extension to 
be removed 

section a-a scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

sash & case 
timber window 
to match 
existing  

black cast iron 
rainwater 
goods
 

loungehall
vestibule (enhanced apartment)

bedroom 2 landing

store

bedroom living

scale 1:100
0 1 6m2 4

roof plan 

dark grey 
metal roof 
light  

dark grey 
timber 
window 

dark grey 
timber 
window 

black cast iron 
rainwater 
goods
 

dark grey 
timber 
window 

dark grey 
timber 
window 

natural 
slates

dark grey 
timber 
window 

timber 
sliding
door to 
match 
existing 

reduce wall 
height to 
form 
garden 

sash & case 
timber 
windows to 
match existing  

sash & case 
timber 
windows to 
match existing  

timber 
sliding
door to 
match 
existing 

black cast iron 
rainwater 
goods
 

black cast iron 
rainwater 
goods
 

natural 
slates

sash & case 
timber 
windows to 
match existing  

reduce wall 
height to 
form 
garden 

black cast iron 
rainwater 
goods
 

window and 
shutter retained

window and 
shutter retained

window and 
shutter retained

light grey 
standing 
seam metal 
roof  

light grey 
standing 
seam metal 
roof  

light grey 
standing 
seam metal 
roof  

light grey 
standing 
seam metal 
roof  

window and 
shutter retained

window and 
shutter retained

window and 
shutter retained

blind 

blind 

A A

A A

A A

A A

smooth red 
facing brick 
corbel feature 
panel

smooth red 
facing brick 
corbel feature 
panel

smooth red 
facing brick 
corbel feature 
panel

painted 
timber door

painted 
timber door

painted 
timber door 
and fanlight 
to match 
existing

painted 
timber door

form new 
timber framed 
screen to 
former internal 
door opening.

Indicates elements for downtaking 

Indicates extent of new build walling

Denotes proposed plot 25

Denotes proposed plot 26

Denotes proposed plot 27

4P/2B general needs house 

4P/2B general needs house 

4P/2B autism friendly amenity house

bedroom 1 bedroom 2 

bedroom 2 

shower
room

bedroom 1 

landing 

landing

cpd blind 

blind 

W05

D01

W06

W02

D09

D10

W01 W01 W01 W08

D02

D07
D08

D07

D06

D07

D10

D09

D02

W06

W04
D04

D05

W14
W07

W09W10

W07

D03

D10

D12

D12D09

D09

D09

D11

D11

W12 W13

W03 W03 W03

W03

W03W03W03

D07D07

W03

D07

D07D07

W05 W05

W05

W05

W02W02

W07

D07

D07

D07

D06



Tree

BIN BIN

STN A
15.983

STN B
9.514

STN C
15.913

STN D
15.949

STN E
13.555

STN F
15.173

16
.6

64

16
.5

02

16
.2

86

16
.1

56

16
.0

64

15
.9

81
15

.9
66

15
.8

85

15
.8

22

15
.6

83

15
.6

73

15
.6

48

15
.6

47

15
.6

57

15
.7

24

15
.8

82
16

.0
07

16
.0

42
16

.0
20

15
.9

45

15
.8

49
15

.7
10

15.7515.81 16.01
16.13

16.23
16.28

16.23

16
.2

0
16

.1
5

16
.1

0
16

.0
6

15
.6

1
15

.5
4

15
.5

8
15

.5
51

5.
55

15
.7

0
15

.7
3

15
.8

0
15

.8
4

15
.8

4 1
5.

88
15

.9
0

15
.9

7

16
.0

6

16
.1

9

16
.4

0
16

.5
5

16
.6

2

16
.57

16.51

16.31

16.1215.89
15.73

13.87

13.67

13.50

13.45
13.46 13.4813.48 13.56 13.65 14.04 14.45 14.88 15.22 15.50 15.74

16.331

16.116
15.901

15.793

15
.6

6
15

.8
2

15
.9

1
15

.9
1

15
.9

6
15

.9
8

16
.0

1
15

.9
7

15
.9

4
15

.8
8

15
.8

3
15

.7
0

15
.6

9
15

.6
1

15
.5

9
15

.5
7

15
.6

3

15
.7

0

15
.8

6
15

.9
4

15
.9

5

15
.8

7

15
.7

5

15
.6

4

14.34
14.44 14.43

15.7615.5215.2414.8814.4614.0313.6613.5513.54
13.47

13.48
13.49

13.54

13.64

13.73

13.82

14
.0

0

14
.1

3

14
.3

1

14
.4

1

14
.4

0

14
.3

6
14

.3
6

14
.3

5

14
.3

4

14
.3

4

14
.36

14.39

14
.30

14
.2

8

14
.3

5
14

.3
814

.4
2

14
.4

3

14
.3

9

14.34
14.35

14
.2

6
14

.18

14.44 14.44

14
.4

2
14

.3
8

14.26 14.2414.2414.22 14.19 14.17
14.17

14.16
14.16 14.11 14.11 14.07 14.03

14
.1

8

14.10

14.10

14.10
14.12

14.16
14.17

14.1614.13

13
.7

4

13.70

13.64

13.67

13
.6

3

MH CL15.667

GULLY15.55

GULLY15.71 MH CL15.864

GULLY15.76

GULLY15.83

MHCL15.940

GULLY15.85

GULLY16.45

MH CL16.269

GULLY16.07

GULLY15.91

GULLY15.59

MHCL16.027

MH CL12.394

MH CL9.446

MH CL9.549

IL PIPE 9.225

MH CL8.072

MHCL8.150

MHCL8.200

MHCL10.621

15.650

EP13.50

BT

US

US

US
W

W

W

SV

LP

FH

LP

LP

TP

LP

SV

SV

W

WW

LP

TP

TP

SERVICEPILLAR

LP

LP

15
.9

5
15

.9
5

16
.0

7

16
.3

0

15
.8

6

16
.1

6
16

.1
1

16
.3

7

16
.4

6

15
.7

8
15

.8
2

15
.9

0
15

.9
9

16
.0

3

16.31

16.19
16.09

13.80
13.60

12
.9

9
13

.0
9

13
.1

9

13.11 13.26 13.46

8.90

8.91
8.78

8.71
8.67

8.55

9.
67

9.
79

9.
67

12
.7

1

12
.9

0

12
.95

13.05

13.01

13.00

13
.03

12
.90

10
.5

89.02 9.19 9.40 9.69 10.06 10.47

10.4710.069.689.399.218.97

12
.8

0

12
.8

1

12
.8

8

12
.8

9

13
.9

0
14

.0
1

14
.0

2

14.2514.09
13.90

13.5413.48
13.43

14.7914.74
14.63

14.53

14
.2

1

14
.2

1

14
.2

5

15.23
15.21

15.13
14.8814.72

14.0513.99

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

Tree
16.02

Tree

Tree
14.73

Tree
14.88

Tree
15.85

Tree

Tree
15.08

Tree
10.17

Tree
11.11

Tree
14.04

Tree
10.93

Tree
12.78

Tree
15.38

Tree
15.06

Tree
15.24

Tree
14.84

Tree
14.82

Tree
14.80

Tree
14.68

Tree
14.48

Tree
14.24

Tree
13.86

Tree
13.68

Tree
14.17

Tree
14.58

TreeTree
14.41

Tree
14.36

Small Tree
14.15

Small Tree
14.09

Tree
13.73

Tree
13.59

Small Tree
13.55

Small Tree
13.61

Small Tree
13.62

Small Tree
13.85

Small Tree
13.64

Small Tree
13.71

Small Tree
13.92 Small Tree

13.97 Small Tree
14.08

Small Tree
14.04Small Tree

13.97

Small Tree
13.74

Small Tree
13.74

Small Tree
13.69

15.566

15.738

15.957

13.533

13.510 13.441

13.396

14.615

14.453

14.141
14.173

14.284

14.470

14.522

14.752

14.922

15.011

15.661

15.527

15.907

16.257

14.403

14.718

14.521

14.430
14.366

14.478

14.972

15.124

14.814

10.612

10.823

10.082

9.335
12.143

11.123

10.738

11.503

11.922

11.799

11.229

10.584

10.064

10.167

14.180

14.104

13.639

13.217

13.005

13.077

13.281

15.890

15.183
15.005

15.010

15.181

14.941

14.962

14.970

14.731

15.018
15.233

14.756

14.564

14.451

14.721

14.891

14.586

14.44614.404

14.752

14.744

14.758

14.603

14.424

14.372

14.454

14.816

14.667

14.768

14.489

14.446

14.623

13.11912.537

12.381

12.997

13.375 13.480

13.582

13.482

13.398

12.978

12.814

11.778

11.961

12.648
13.332

13.315

13.251

14.335

14.401

14.427

14.400

14.328

14.440

14.208

14.316

14.278

14.36114.371

14.347

14.280

13.824

13.869

14.058

14.122

13.645

13.943

14.012

13.935

13.644

13.813
13.797

13.660

13.594

14.126

14.109

14.345

14.334

14.133

14.397

14.413

14.349

14.279

14.266

14.379

14.26014.268

14.396

14.433

14.362

14.37514.404

14.285

14.191

14.242

14.103

14.428

14.368

14.221

14.029

13.558

13.48313.319

13.328

13.471

14.414

14.397
14.353

EL
M

 R
O

AD

R
O

AD
 K

ER
B

H
ED

G
E

ST
O

N
E 

W
AL

L

SPEED TABLE

PAVEMENT

PA
VE

M
EN

T

FENCE

TIMBER FENCE

ACCESS TRACK

WALL

HEDGE

FENCE

GATE

W
AL

L

PA
VE

M
EN

T

TREE TO REMAIN ?

GRASS

FE
N

C
E

AC
CE

SS
 T

RA
CK

ACCESS TRACK

WALL FACE

B
U

ILD
IN

G

RAILINGS

TIMBER FENCE

GRILL

GRILL

GRILL

GRASS

GRASS

DENSE BUSHES

DENSE BUSHES

ACCESS TRACK

GRILL

HOUSE

LEAN TO

GRAVEL

FENCELINE
WALL

W
A

LL FA
C

E

HUT / BUILDING

GRASS

TIMBER FENCE

FOOTPATH

FOOT OF SLOPE

FENCE

H
IG

H
 FE

N
C

E
LIN

E

CUNDY / DRAIN ?

FE
N

C
E

FACE OF STONE WALL

M
ET

AL
 F

EN
C

E

STONE WALL

W
A

LL

GRASS
GRASS

H
E

D
G

E
S

H
E

D
G

E
S

H
E

D
G

E
S

HEDGES

DENSE TREES/BUSHES

DENSE TREES/BUSHES

METAL F
ENCE

TO
P O

F 
SLO

PE

FO
O

T 
O

F 
SL

O
PE

GRASS

ED
G

E 
O

F 
W

AL
L

ED
G

E 
O

F 
R

AO
D

STONE WALL

Trees

Trees

step level15.759

13.7313.47

13.49

step level15.017

step level14.621

step level14.037

13.72
13.7413.71

13.83

13
.8

7

14.14
14.19

14
.34

14
.34

14.86

14.51

14.4514.43

14.51
14.40

14.50
14.46

14.39

14
.4

3

TL14.125

TL14.126

TL14.365

14.14
14.14

14.11

14.11

14.34

14
.4

0
14

.4
1

14.4214.3614.3714.41

15.800
15.742

15.74115.61915.39615.08914.79914.25713.78513.55213.46213.51713.42413.43813.436

13.471

13.631

13.896

13
.9

79

14.302

14.239

14.445
14.445

14
.3

45

14
.4

01

14
.6

62

15.850
16.069 16.198 16.360

16.558

16
.7

13

13
.0

57
12

.7
86

12
.8

37
12

.9
05

13
.0

92
13

.1
10

13
.0

38
13

.0
44

12.982
13.03213.091 13.451 13.948

12.11211.81511.36311.231

13.492
13.331

13.23213.183

9.8809.4519.2519.0458.8318.8368.840
8.931

8.603
8.717

8.685
8.366

8.299
8.343

8.380
8.359

8.256
8.142

8.
12

1
8.

02
0

8.
02

6

7.
93

7
8.

04
4

13
.25

0

13
.26

3

13.279

13.214

13
.2

05
13

.1
52

13
.0

23
13

.1
50

8.
37

8

8.511
8.274

11.15411.05210.72710.41110.1489.7249.3409.1779.0878.8378.6608.715

12.276 12.528 12.828 13.129 13.683
13.45413.622

13.88113.94213.97714.05214.030

15
.7

3
15

.8
61

5.
89

15
.9

1
15

.9
5

15
.9

8
16

.0
0

16
.0

2
16

.0
9

16
.1

0
16

.1
2

16
.1

8

16
.2

716
.2

9

16
.4

1

16
.5

2
16

.5
4

16
.6

9

15.672

15
.6

4
15

.6
5

15
.6

5

15.649

15
.6

5
15

.6
5

15
.6

7
15

.6
6

15
.5

7
15

.7
5

15
.7

7
15

.8
3

15.89 15.91

15
.5

7
15

.6
2

15
.5

9
15

.6
1

15
.6

7
15

.6
5

15
.6

2

15.79

15
.7

7
15

.6
8

15.845
15.830

15
.9

9

15.92

15.87

15.94

15.8815.73

15
.9315
.88 15

.92 16
.0

3

15.92

8.21 8.14
8.47 8.97 9.46 9.85 10.18

10.77 11.49 12.09 12.78 13.2613.4213.4813.50 13.64
13.78

13.87

14.61 14.70
14.94 15.1515.16

15.35
15.81 15.78 16.23 16.29 15.93 15.57

15.75
15.74

15.65
15.44

15.24
15.09

14.93
14.97

14.99
15.30

15.67 15.85

15
.9

0
15

.8
0

15
.5

5

15
.3

8
15

.4
6

15
.5

9
15

.8
9

15
.9

0
15

.7
6

15
.7

6
15

.7
9

15
.8

7
16

.3
2

16
.2

7
16

.1
9

16
.0

6

16
.1

5

16
.0

4

15
.8

9

15
.9

0

15
.9

3

16
.0

6
16

.1
5

16
.1

3

13.7613.7513.70

13.4013.7113.7213.55 13.47 13.57 13.59 13.67 13.7413
.86

13.7713.6613.5113.5913.64
14.07

14.0814.01
14.03

14.01

14.04 13.9814.0814
.06

14.0113.96

13
.8

0

13.78
13.73

13.79
13.79

13.84

13
.90 13.97

14.1514.1314.1514.14

8.821

9.4969.434

14.06 14.03
14.02

14.05 14.03 13.97 13.96
13.92

13.90 13.77

14.0914.0914.08
14.11

14.11

14.10

14.14
14.1814.1914.20

14.22

14
.3

0
14

.3
2

14
.4

3
14

.4
0

14
.3

8
14

.3
4

14.33
14.36

14.3814.41

14
.5

0

14.50

15
.00

15.00

15
.50

15.50

8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

10.50 11.00 11.50

12.00

12.50

13.00 13.50

14.50

15.00

15
.00

15.00

15.00

CHAINAGE 0m (END OF EXISTIING FOOTWAY)

5m

10m

20m

25m

30m

35m

45m

40m

50m

55m

60m

65m

70m

75m

80m

85m

90m

95m

100m

110m

115m

120m

125m

130m

135m

140m

145m

A1

VC

VC

VC

VC

VC

VC

VC

7.10

7.15

14.50

15.85

15.85

15.60

15.60

15.80

15.80

15.35

15.75

15.80

14.35

14.35
13.80

14.70

14.35 14.35

15.60

15.40

15.45
15.65

15.00

15.30

15.10

16.05

15.80

16.00

15.70

14.50

14.50

15.00

14.80

15.15

15.05

15.05

15.15

15.25

15.25

14.35

14.61

8.74

9.00

11.50

11.10

11.00

9.50

13.00

12.0010.00 11.009.00

8.30

8.20

12.00

10.00
8.00

13.00

13.36

15.00

8.30

8.20

10.60

9.40

8.408.20

xqr;OUTLET CONTROL MANHOLE 
S12 FITTED WITH HYDROBRAKE 
ON WEIR WALL LIMITING FLOW TO 
5 l/s FOR ALL EVENTS.  
HYDROBRAKE DESIGN CRITERIA 5l/
s AT 1.2m HEAD.  SEE DRAWING NO. 
AA5811/EW/13 FOR DETAILS. 

1.
00

0
D

ia
m

 1
50

G
ra

d 
1 

in
 1

02
34

.8
35

m

1.001 Diam 225 Grad 1 in 103
57.965m

1.002

D
iam

 225
G

rad 1 in 6

3.891m

1.003
30.815m

1.004
Grad 1 in 200

33.437m

1.005 Diam 375
Grad 1 in 175

52.173m

1.006
Diam

 375
Grad 1 in 9

29.292m

1.007 Diam 375
Grad 1 in 18

24.058m

1.
00

8
D

ia
m

 3
75

G
ra

d 
1 

in
 3

2

4.
74

0m

1.010
D

iam
 375

G
rad 1 in 77

7.745m

1.0
11

Diam
 37

5

Gra
d 1

 in
 24

4.3
94

m

1.012
Diam 375

Grad 1 in 53

16.065m

1.
01

3
Di

am
 3

75
G

ra
d 

1 
in

 5
1

50
.4

88
m

2.
00

0
D

ia
m

 1
50

G
ra

d 
1 

in
 3

9
18

.1
05

m

3.
00

0
D

ia
m

 2
25

G
ra

d 
1 

in
 3

7
25

.7
33

m

4.
00

0
G

ra
d 

1 
in

 2
00

40
.8

52
m

7.
00

0
D

ia
m

 3
75

G
ra

d 
1 

in
 6

4
36

.9
48

m

7.0
01

Diam
 37

5
Gra

d 1
 in

 64

23
.13

1m

7.002Diam 375Grad 1 in 64
10.070m

1.70

1.70
3.00

xqr;LINK TO 
EXISTING 
FOOTPATHS

RAMP ON TO 
SQUARE +100mm

BD 10.931

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

xqr;SCOTTISH 
WATER TANKER & 
MAINTENANCE 
ACCESS ROUTE 
TO SUDS BASIN

SPILLW
AY

FL
O

O
D 

RO
UT

E

FLOOD ROUTE

EM
ER

G
EN

CY

EMERGENCY

BOLLARD

BOLLARD

15
.8

9

15
.7

8

16
.5

5

16
.4

0

16
.2

4

16
.2

1

16
.0

0
15

.9
5

15
.8

6

14
.3

7

14.40

14.30

14.6414.51

15.76

15.77

15.73

15.60

15.38

15.30

15.22

15.21

15.40

15.50

15.59

15.19

15.07

14.98

14.75

14.89

15.16

15.41

15.48

15.54

15.51

15.65

15.62

15.60

15.49

15.30

15.09

14.99

14.88

14.77

14.49

14.62

14.86

15.17

15.31

15.26

15.2514.84

14.78

14.76

14.63

14.42

14.41

14.58

14.78

14.8214.92

14.84

14.69

14.43

14.44

14.42

14.26

14.33

14.2413.72

14.03

14.21

14.45

14.50

14.67

14.88

14.99

14.9615.11

15.12

14.95

14.73

14.72

14.49

14.11

13.90

13.64
13.62

14.10

14.44

14.58

14.74

14.95

15.14

15.21

15.33

15.48

15.38

15.26

14.95

14.69

14.56

14.46

13.96

13.65

13.71

14.32

14.49

14.51

14.73

15.13

15.39

15.49

15.64

15.70

15.53

15.26

14.86

14.55

14.45

14.41

14.11

13.87

15.50
15.62

15.52

16.11
15.93

15.72

15
.69 15.78 15.87 15.61

15.47

15.23

15.06

14.72

14.44

14.43

14.35

11.85

12
.6

6
12

.8
0

12
.7

5
12

.8
6

12
.92

13.28
13.43 13.68

13.36

13.32

13.3313.2013.03
12.97

12.89
13.42 13.63

8.87 8.94 9.04 9.23 9.39 9.57 9.56

9.71
9.589.359.138.968.818.81

8.59

8.16

8.14

8.24

8.13

8.37

8.29

8.35

8.30

8.58

8.59

8.92

8.
69

8.
59

8.6
1

8.95

8.51

8.20

8.25

8.23

8.25

8.22

8.19

8.80

8.82

8.79

8.79

8.46

8.57

8.74

8.87 9.29

9.04

9.09

9.15

9.28

9.48

9.92

10.06

8.
74

8.
80

8.
73

11.09

10.70

10.30

10.51

10.24

9.97

9.71

9.62

9.56

9.75

10.09

10.01

10.00

10.35

10.46

11.01

10.60

10.33

10.48

11.23

11.22

10.82

10.87

11.09

11.85

12.98

11.84

11.43

11.39

11.91

12.40

12.21

12.11

13.11

13.22

12.15
11.65

11.14

11.12

11
.04

11
.1

2

11
.11

8.76 9.02 9.11 9.32 9.58 9.93 10.30
10.57

10
.4

9

10.51
10.239.849.529.509.038.958.71

11
.2

1

11
.0

6

11.07

10
.7

6

10
.8

4

11.72

12.15

11.40

12.31

13.15

14.5514.47

14
.45 14.43

13.50

13.72

13.95

13.60

14.06

14.25

14.43

14.42
14.45

14.48

14.40

14.39

14.22

14.05

14.14

14.13

15.50
15.16

14
.9

5

14
.9

5

14
.9

8

15.10

15.2815.40

15.17

15.03

14.99
14.84

14.67

14.53

14.84

14.87

15.04

15.01

15.31

14.33

14.33

14.41

14.41

14.44

14.31

14.2414.25

14
.0

6
14

.1
2

14.12

14.12

14.33

14.40

14.28

14.19

14.42

14.44
14.47

14.38
14.35

14.3514.41

14.67 14.61
14.9715.00

14.86

14.53

14.53

14.60

14.18

14.19

14.20

14.28

13.31

13.6213.57
13.42

13.39
13.55

13.66

13.80
13.8513.74

13.45
13.37

13.97

14.16
14.05 14.21

14.14
13.82

13.88

13.70

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

bo
il

er

bo
ile

r 

626

626

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

H
 track 

hoisting 
system

 

H
 track 

hoisting 
system

 

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

950

1.
2.

3.
4.

5.
6.

7.

8.

626

926

826

926

926

915

926

915

120
0

120
0

1200

boile r 

svp

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

82
6

sv
p

sv
p

526

526

52
652
6

626

626

626

626

626

626

626

626

62
6

62
6

62
6

62
6

C
ei

li
ng

 
ha

tc
h

.
C

ei
li

ng
 

ha
tc

h
.

sv
p

sv
p

82
6

82
6

92
6

92
6

82
6

82
6

ED
01

ED
01

ID
0

1

ID
0

1

ED
02

ED
02

ID
0

2
ID

0
2

W
0

2

W
0

6

W
0

1
W

0
1

W
0

4

W
0

7

W
0

5

W
0

5

W
0

6
W

0
6

W
0

3

W
0

3

W
0

2

ID
0

1
ID

0
1

ID
0

1

ID
0

1
ID

0
3

ID
0

3

ID
0

1

ID
0

1

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

92
6

92
6

92
6

92
6

926

926

915

915

915

915

ID
0

3

ID
0

3

626

626

626

626

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

rw
p

svp

svp

526

526

526

526

62
662
6

62
6

62
6

626 626

626

626

626

626
626

626

826

rwp

rwp

svpsvp

526

526

526

526

62
6

62
6

62
6

62
6

626

626

626

626

626

626

626

626

826
rwprwp

Date

Project

Drawing Title

Scale

Date

Drawn By

Checked By Revision

Notes

ROBERT  POTTER  &  PARTNERS
CHARTERED  ARCHITECTS  &  PROJECT MANAGERS

Revisions Initials

Proposed Residential Development, at 
Long Meadow, Annan for Loreburn  
Housing Association Ltd.

March 2019

DGB

1:500 @ A1

Site Layout as Proposed 

9295/22

17-03-20M MKFootprint of all house types corrected to reflect current 
working drawings. Dimensions adjusted. Refuse storage, 
drying areas, gate placement and hard paving added.

R

27-05-19B DGBSite layout developed based on comments from DGC 
Planning. Total no. of units increased to 27 No.  

30-05-19C DGBSite layout developed based on initial comments from 
Engineer. 

04-06-19D DGBParking court turning area increased in size as required by 
Engineer. 

06-06-19E DGBSite layout updated as required by Engineer. 
19-06-19F DGBRoad layout updated based on Engineer 

proposals. 

7 MILLER ROAD, AYR
49 NEWALL TERRACE, DUMFRIES
110 WEST GEORGE STREET, GLASGOW
2 KINGDOM STREET, LONDON

KA7  2AX
DG1  1LN
G2 1QJ
W2 6BD

01292 - 261228
01387 - 255509
0141 - 332 9111
0203 - 4795931

22-08-19G DGBSite layout updated based on comments provided by DGC 
Planning. Increased to 28 No. units total. 

03-09-19H RKRoad layout updated as per Engineer proposals. 
26-09-19I RKPlots 8/28/9, 15/16 and 6/7 locations adjusted to 

accommodate road widening and cycle path. 
10-10-19J DGBPlots 17 Type A2 omitted. Reduced to 27 No. units total.
16-10-19K awcRoad layout updated as per Engineer proposals. 
20-11-19L DGBType B2 corrected to plot 9.

18-12-20N RKRainwater storage butts added and paving adjusted 
accordingly.  Canopies and external stores removed from A, 
A1, B, B1, B2 & E house types.

22-04-19 DGBSite layout developed based on proposed house designs. A

Site Layout Key:
Gate as specified on drawing 9295 - 31c Boundary treatment. 

Bin store on concrete slab. 

Rotary Clothes Dryer (2710 Dia.). 

Note:
Hardstanding access to rear gardens including refuse storage platforms to 
comprise of concrete paving slabs.

Minimum 300mm wide gravel margins to be applied to perimeter of units.

1200 x 1200mm level accessible entrance platt.

200 litre rainwater storage butt on concrete paved base.

g

Copyright Robert Potter & Partners LLP 2019

Do not scale dimensions from this drawing - if in doubt ask.
All dimensions, including figured dimensions, to be checked on site
prior to commencing any works.

This drawing is subject to the copyright of the Architect and are not to 
be reproduced without the consent of the Architect. A third party who 
does not have a licence or sub-licences to the use the design will not 
be entitled to use the drawings without the permission of the Architect. 

To be read in conjunction with Engineer's and Landscape Architect 
drawings. 

0 50 100metres25

N

House Types: 

100% affordable development 

A 2B/4P General Needs House 3 No. 

A1 2B/4P General Needs House 3 No.
 
B 3B/6P General Needs House 3 No. 

B1 3B/6P General Needs House 2 No. 

B2 3B/6P General Needs House 1 No. 

C 2B/4P Amenity Bungalow 4 No. 

C1 2B/4P Amenity Bungalow 2 No.

D 1B/2P Amenity Bungalow 2 No. 

D1 1B/2P Amenity Bungalow 2 No. 

E 4B/7P General Needs House  1 No. 

F 4B/7P Wheelchair Friendly House 1 No. 

G 2B/4P General Needs House 2 No. 

G1 2B/4P Autism Friendly House 1 No. 

Total No. of Units 27 No.

18-01-21O RKAccess path to SUDS amended as per Asher Associate 
proposals.

NOTE:
All surface finishes are to be in accordance with Asher Associates 
proposals.

31-05-21P RKGas meter positions added.

Ground recessed gas meter.

Grassed area.

Tarmac hardstanding.

26-10-21Q RKDimensions added to curtilage footpaths and tarmac fills 
added.  Site layout key and access path serving plot 4 
amended.

27-10-21R RKTarmac hardstanding shown to frontages of plots 1, 2, 10 
and 11.
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